DEPARTMENT
Clerk of Courts
Code Enforcement

Facilities Management

Health Department

Recreation & Parks:
Parks Maintenance
Forestry Section

Permit & Rental Section

Sports Section
Outdoor Education
Planning & Design

ORDINANCE 0225-2010
FLEET MANAGEMENT

2010 VEHICLE PURCHASES

VEHICLE

Panel Van

Ford Focus

Ford Ranger

Ford Focus

Ford Transit Connect
Ford F150

Ford F150

Ford Focus

Ford Transit Connect

Ford F450 Plow

Ford F 250

Ford Transit Connect
Ford F 350 Plow
Ford F 350 Plow
Ford Econo 150
Ford Transit Connect

UNIT
QUANTITY COST

1 15,890.00
12,940.00
12,650.00
12,940.00
20,180.00
17,075.00
21,025.00
12,940.00
20,180.00

N
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45,000.00
25,000.00
21,490.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
23,157.00
21,490.00

all—‘l—‘l—‘l—‘Hl—‘w

6 32 Ford Mercury
39 Ricart

Vehicle options
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TOTAL

COST
15,890.00
297,620.00
12,650.00
12,940.00
40,360.00
51,225.00
21,025.00
38,820.00
20,180.00

135,000.00
25,000.00
21,490.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
23,157.00
21,490.00

816,847.00

240,000.00
576,847.00
816,847.00

8,153.00
825,000.00

Balance of $175,000 to be used for 3 additional R
from original $1,000,000 appropriation



VENDOR GREEN ELEMENT

Ricart Flex fuel
Ricart 4 cylinder
Ricart 4 cylinder
Ricart 4 cylinder
Ricart 4 cylinder
Ricart Flex fuel
Ricart Flex fuel
Ricart 4 cylinder
Ricart 4 cylinder
32 Ford Mercury No
32 Ford Mercury Flex fuel
Ricart 4 cylinder
32 Ford Mercury Flex fuel
32 Ford Mercury Flex fuel
Ricart Flex fuel
Ricart 4 cylinder

‘ecreation & Parks units



