## ORDINANCE 0225-2010 FLEET MANAGEMENT 2010 VEHICLE PURCHASES

			UNIT		TOTAL
DEPARTMENT	VEHICLE	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>COST</u>		<u>COST</u>
Clerk of Courts	Panel Van	1	15,890.00	\$	15,890.00
Code Enforcement	Ford Focus	23	12,940.00	\$	297,620.00
	Ford Ranger	1	12,650.00	\$	12,650.00
Facilities Management	Ford Focus	1	12,940.00	\$	12,940.00
	Ford Transit Connect	2	20,180.00	\$	40,360.00
Health Department	Ford F150	3	17,075.00	\$	51,225.00
	Ford F150	1	21,025.00	\$	21,025.00
	Ford Focus	3	12,940.00	\$	38,820.00
	Ford Transit Connect	1	20,180.00	\$	20,180.00
Recreation & Parks:					
Parks Maintenance	Ford F450 Plow	3	45,000.00	\$	135,000.00
Forestry Section	Ford F 250	1	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
Permit & Rental Section	Ford Transit Connect	1	21,490.00	\$	21,490.00
	Ford F 350 Plow	1	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00
Sports Section	Ford F 350 Plow	1	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00
Outdoor Education	Ford Econo 150	1	23,157.00	\$	23,157.00
Planning & Design	Ford Transit Connect	<u>1</u>	21,490.00	\$	21,490.00
		45		\$	816,847.00
		6	32 Ford Mercury	\$	240,000.00
		39	Ricart	\$	576,847.00
				\$	816,847.00
			Vehicle options		8,153.00

\$ 825,000.00

Balance of \$175,000 to be used for 3 additional R from original \$1,000,000 appropriation

VENDOR	GREEN ELEMENT			
Ricart	Flex fuel			
Ricart	4 cylinder			
Ricart	4 cylinder			
Ricart	4 cylinder			
Ricart	4 cylinder			
Ricart	Flex fuel			
Ricart	Flex fuel			
Ricart	4 cylinder			
Ricart	4 cylinder			
32 Ford Mercury	No			
32 Ford Mercury	Flex fuel			
Ricart	4 cylinder			
32 Ford Mercury	Flex fuel			
32 Ford Mercury	Flex fuel			
Ricart	Flex fuel			
Ricart	4 cylinder			

ecreation & Parks units